Notre Dame IHSA Class 2A Regional XC Championship

Race Date
October 21, 2017 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Class - | IHSA Regional
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Peoria (Notre Dame) Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):35 Average Time: 18:01.2
1 658 Chris Gilbert Jr 2 2 17:13.8 17:13.8 0:00.0
2 660 Tony Haddad Sr 4 6 17:46.7 35:00.5 0:32.8
3 662 Mitchell Mazander Jr 6 12 18:05.8 53:06.4 0:51.9
4 656 Patrick Couri Fr 9 21 18:20.8  1:11:27.3 1:07.0
5 664 Liam Owens Sr 14 35 18:38.8 1:30:06.1 1.24.9
6 659 Kellar Groff So (22) (57) 19:02.5  1:49:08.6 1:48.6
7 666 Luke Sander So (26) (83) 19:06.7 2:08:15.4 1:52.9
Team - Rock Island (Alleman) Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):37 Average Time: 17:55.8
1 677 Spencer Smith Sr 1 1 16:25.6 16:25.6 0:00.0
2 678 Aaron Mickelson Jr 5 6 17:53.0 34:18.6 1:27.3
3 680 Brendan Hird Sr 7 13 18:14.0 52:32.6 1:48.3
4 679 Ben Weaver Sr 8 21 18:17.8 1:10:50.5 1.52.1
5 681 Tony VandeWalle So 16 37 18:485  1:29:39.0 2:22.8
6 683 Pierre Azar Jr (33) (70) 19:21.0 1:49:00.1 2:55.3
7 682 Gage Mowry Fr (36) (106) 19:35.8  2:08:35.9 3:10.1
Team - Geneseo Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):64 Average Time: 18:30.4
1 633 Blake Duncan Sr 3 3 17:32.4 17:32.4 0:00.0
2 636 William Plumley Fr 11 14 18:30.8 36:03.2 0:58.4
3 635 Raymond Venneberg Sr 15 29 18:44.5 54:47.7 1:12.0
4 640 Colby Rapps So 17 46 18:49.6 1:13:37.4 1:17.2
5 637 Andrew Rizzo Jr 18 64 18:55.0 1:32:32.4 1:22.5
6 634 Neo Colter So (29) (83) 18:56.2 1.51:28.7 1.23.8
7 639 Rafe Morrison Fr (21) (104) 19:02.2  2:10:30.9 1:29.8
Team - Dunlap Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):117 Average Time: 19:00.5
1 613 Dane Tow Jr 10 10 18:25.6 18:25.6 0:00.0
2 609 Cody Anderson Sr 20 30 19:01.7 37:27.3 0:36.1
3 611 Justin Monge Sr 27 57 19:07.4 56:34.7 0:41.8
4 616 Max Varness So 29 86 19:12.5 1:15:47.2 0:46.9
5 617 Kyle Brooks So 31 117 19:15.6  1:35:02.9 0:50.0
6 615 Matt Tomlinson Sr (42) (159) 20:08.1  1:55:11.0 1:42.5
7 620 James Riggen Jr (50) (209) 21:23.8  2:16:34.9 2:58.2
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Race Date
October 21, 2017

Bib No

Team - Galesburg (H.S.)
Team Score (places):123

Name

Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys
Class - | IHSA Regional

Notre Dame IHSA Class 2A Regional XC Championship

623
621
624
622
625
627
628

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Peoria (Richwoods)

John Peterson
Aaron Burrows
Alex Buchen
Mark Frenster
Jared Shipp
Blake Warfield
Ryan Nash

Team Score (places):153

675
673
676
672
674
671
669

No o~ wDN PR

Kayden Rixner
Chrishad Nash
Andrew Workheiser
Keegan McConnell
Alex Ostrander
Sharbel Khory
Mike Serblin

Team - Rock Island (H.S.)
Team Score (places):209

689
688
690
692
694
691
693

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Bartonville (Limestone)

Donovan Garro
Aminia Mashimango
Miguel Serna
Mitchell Grizzle
Jacob Wyers
Dionicio Guerrero
Mason Love

Team Score (places):209

596
598
599
602
600

a s~ WD PR

Brock Hamm
Cole Leach
Mitchell Leach
Patrick Shepherd
Edwin Monroe

Results By ShaZam Racing

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:03.1
Jr 12 12 18:32.6 18:32.6 0:00.0
Jr 24 36 19:05.0 37:37.6 0:32.4
Fr 25 61 19:06.5 56:44.2 0:33.8
Jr 30 91 19:12.8 1:15:57.0 0:40.2
So 32 123 19:18.6  1:35:15.7 0:46.0
Jr (43) (166) 20:08.5 1:55:24.3 1:35.9
Fr (45) (2112) 20:45.9 2:16:10.3 2:13.3
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 19:31.7
Fr 13 13 18:38.7 18:38.7 0:00.0
Jr 23 36 19:03.7 37424  0:24.9
Jr 34 70 19:24.4 57:06.9 0:45.7
Sr 37 107 19:41.3 1:16:48.2 1:02.6
Jr 46 153 20:50.2  1:37:38.5 2:11.5
Sr 47 (200) 20:57.5 1:58:36.1 2:18.8
Sr (49) (249) 21:19.9  2:19:56.0 2:41.1
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 20:10.3
Fr 38 38 19:41.9 19:41.9 0:00.0
So 39 77 19:45.1 39:27.1 0:03.2
Fr 40 117 19:51.8 59:18.9 0:09.8
Jr 44 161 20:25.8 1:19:44.7 0:43.8
So 48 209 21:07.1 1:40:51.8 1:25.1
Sr (52) (261) 21:31.4  2:02:23.3 1:49.4
Fr (53) (314) 22:53.1 2:25:16.4 3:11.1
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 20:49.3
Fr 28 28 19:11.8 19:11.8 0:00.0
Fr 35 63 19:31.3 38:43.1 0:19.5
Jr 41 104 19:55.2 58:38.3 0:43.4
So 51 155 21:25.2  1:20:03.6 2:13.4
Fr 54 209 24:03.1  1:44:06.7 4:51.3

10/21/2017 11:48:11



Notre Dame IHSA Class 2A Regional XC Championship

Race Date
October 21, 2017 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Class - | IHSA Regional
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time
Team - Canton Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 608 Mason Wood So Less Than 5 20:25.2 20:25.2
2 605 Sam Mason Fr Less Than 5 21:56.1 42:21.3
3 604 Bret Link So Less Than 5 22:26.3 1:04:47.6
4 607 Jared Stein So Less Than 5 22:45.7 1:27:33.4
Team - Peoria (H.S.) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 649 Demetric Mason Jr Less Than 5 20:50.7 20:50.7
2 645 Jacob Berry So Less Than 5 21:03.6 41:54.3
3 654 John Velazquez Fr Less Than 5 23:04.3 1:04:58.6
4 655 Gavin Mitchell So Less Than 5 31:57.6 1:36:56.2

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:30.8
2:01.0
2:20.5

0:00.0
0:12.8
2:13.5
11:06.8
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Race Date

October 21, 2017

Place Score Bib No

Notre Dame IHSA Class 2A Regional XC
OvefdMBHKHEHP

Name

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

200 20

21 21

22 22

23 23

24 24

25 25

26 26

27 27

28 28

29 29

30 30

31 31

32 32

33 33

34 34

35 35

36 36

37 37

38 38

39 39

40 40

41 4

42 42

43 43

44 (<5)

677
658
633
660
678
662
680
679
656
613
636
623
675
664
635
681
640
637
634
609
639
659
673
621
624
666
611
596
616
622
617
625
683
676
598
682
672
689
688
690
599
615
627
608

Spencer Smith
Chris Gilbert
Blake Duncan
Tony Haddad
Aaron Mickelson
Mitchell Mazander
Brendan Hird

Ben Weaver
Patrick Couri
Dane Tow

William Plumley
John Peterson
Kayden Rixner
Liam Owens
Raymond Venneberg
Tony VandeWalle
Colby Rapps
Andrew Rizzo
Neo Colter

Cody Anderson
Rafe Morrison
Kellar Groff
Chrishad Nash
Aaron Burrows
Alex Buchen

Luke Sander
Justin Monge
Brock Hamm

Max Varness
Mark Frenster
Kyle Brooks
Jared Shipp
Pierre Azar
Andrew Workheiser
Cole Leach

Gage Mowry
Keegan McConnell
Donovan Garro
Aminia Mashimango
Miguel Serna
Mitchell Leach
Matt Tomlinson
Blake Warfield
Mason Wood

Results By ShaZzam Racing

Boys

Varsity Boys
Class - | IHSA Regional

Team

Rock Island (Alleman)
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Geneseo

Peoria (Notre Dame)
Rock Island (Alleman)
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Rock Island (Alleman)
Rock Island (Alleman)
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Dunlap

Geneseo

Galesburg (H.S.)
Peoria (Richwoods)
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Geneseo

Rock Island (Alleman)
Geneseo

Geneseo

Geneseo

Dunlap

Geneseo

Peoria (Notre Dame)
Peoria (Richwoods)
Galesburg (H.S.)
Galesburg (H.S.)
Peoria (Notre Dame)
Dunlap

Bartonville (Limestone)

Dunlap

Galesburg (H.S.)
Dunlap

Galesburg (H.S.)
Rock Island (Alleman)
Peoria (Richwoods)

Bartonville (Limestone)

Rock Island (Alleman)
Peoria (Richwoods)
Rock Island (H.S.)
Rock Island (H.S.)
Rock Island (H.S.)

Bartonville (Limestone)

Dunlap
Galesburg (H.S.)
Canton

Grade
Sr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Sr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Jr
Fr
Sr
Sr
So
So
Jr
So
Sr
Fr
So
Jr
Jr
Fr
So
Sr

So
Jr
So
So
Jr
Jr

Fr
Sr
Fr
So
Fr

Sr
Jr
So

Time Pace
16:25.6  5:28/M
17:13.8  5:44/M
17:32.4 5:51/M
17:46.7  5:55/M
17:53.0 5:58/M
18:05.8 6:02/M
18:14.0 6:05/M
18:17.8  6:06/M
18:20.8 6:07/M
18:25.6  6:08/M
18:30.8  6:10/M
18:32.6 6:11/M
18:38.7 6:13/M
18:38.8  6:13/M
18:445 6:15/M
18:48.5 6:16/M
18:49.6 6:16/M
18:55.0 6:18/M
18:56.2  6:19/M
19:01.7 6:20/M
19:02.2 6:21/M
19:02.5 6:21/M
19:03.7 6:21/M
19:05.0 6:22/M
19:06.5 6:22/M
19:06.7 6:22/M
19:07.4  6:22/M
19:11.8 6:24/M
19:125  6:24/M
19:12.8  6:24/M
19:15.6  6:25/M
19:18.6  6:26/M
19:21.0 6:27/M
19:24.4  6:28/M
19:31.3 6:30/M
19:35.8  6:32/M
19:41.3 6:34/M
19:41.9 6:34/M
19:45.1  6:35/M
19:51.8 6:37/M
19:55.2  6:38/M
20:08.1 6:43/M
20:08.5 6:43/M
20:25.2  6:48/M

10/21/2017 11:47:10



Notre Dame IHSA Class 2A Regional XC
OvefdMBHKHEHP

Race Date
October 21, 2017

Boys
Varsity Boys
Class - | IHSA Regional

Place Score Bib No Name Team Grade Time Pace
45 44 692  Mitchell Grizzle Rock Island (H.S.) Jr 20:25.8 6:48/M
46 45 628 Ryan Nash Galesburg (H.S.) Fr 20:45.9 6:55/M
a7 46 674  Alex Ostrander Peoria (Richwoods) Jr 20:50.2  6:57/M
48 (<5) 649  Demetric Mason Peoria (H.S.) Jr 20:50.7  6:57/M
49 47 671  Sharbel Khory Peoria (Richwoods) Sr 20:57.5 6:59/M
50 (<5) 645  Jacob Berry Peoria (H.S.) So 21:03.6  7:01/M
51 48 694  Jacob Wyers Rock Island (H.S.) So 21:07.1  7:02/M
52 49 669  Mike Serblin Peoria (Richwoods) Sr 21:19.9 7:06/M
53 50 620 James Riggen Dunlap Jr 21:23.8  7:08/M
54 51 602  Patrick Shepherd Bartonville (Limestone)  So 21:25.2  7:08/M
55 52 691  Dionicio Guerrero Rock Island (H.S.) Sr 21:31.4  7:10/M
56 (<5) 605 Sam Mason Canton Fr 21:56.1  7:19/M
57 (<5) 604  Bret Link Canton So 22:26.3  7:29/M
58 (<5) 607  Jared Stein Canton So 22:45.7  7:35/M
59 53 693  Mason Love Rock Island (H.S.) Fr 22:53.1  7:38/M
60 (<5) 654  John Velazquez Peoria (H.S.) Fr 23:04.3 7:41/M
61 54 600  Edwin Monroe Bartonville (Limestone)  Fr 24:03.1 8:01/M
62 (<5) 655  Gavin Mitchell Peoria (H.S.) So 31:57.6 10:39/M
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